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Gourt Administrator, Gordon Seott Dittmer,

United States Bankruptey Court, MDOC No. 175664, ‘

535 Rusk, . - Lakeland Correctional Fecility,
Houston, TH., 77002. 141 First Street, '

Colduatar, MLy, 4P3Gad6RF

Southern District of Texas
FILED

RE: In re: TEHUM CARE SERVICES, INC.
 Case No. 23-90086 (CML) OCT 14 2025

Dear Court Administrator, " Nathan Ochsner, Clerk of Court
Greetings!!! I am writing to you in hope that this request will not fall
on deft ears. This Courthouse has violated my Constitutional rights several
times over, and I would like for you to address this matter with Judge Lopez
and your Court Clerks. It is my understanding that Judge Lopez, not wanting to
degl with the hundreds and hundreds of priscners and the many pleadings that .

- they_would be sure to file, did designate the .Débtor: in the above entitled . .
cause as the entity to decide which prisoner pleadings would be heard by the
Couct in that cause. It is not pessible for the Debtor to be neutral in that
cause, and for the Judge to have gifted the Debtor with that power is no less
than the Judge himself erecting a barrier between.us and the court, in
violation of ocur Comstitutiomal rights of court access.and due process. It is
my belief that the Judge has grented YesCare's Omnibus motion without having
heard my Objections; thereby depriving me my inalienable rights of court access

- and due process. . I.would like for Judge Lopéz to hear my Objections, along

“with YesCare's Response, and then to alter or -amend his -Order with regard. to
YesCare's Omibus Motion. . Fuethermore, I canmot get the:Court Clerk(s) to send
me any requested information. My latest request was.for a:eopy of the Register
of Actions so that I'will be able to. know how I have:to appeal the granting of
YesCare's Omnibus Motfon. That was more then a month-ago,-and to date, I have

mt received sald requested Register of Actions. I.want for the Court Clerk(s)
to send me any vequested information which I am entitled, including the
Register of Actioms. I believe that the Courthouse is treating us priscners in
a manner the® equates to prisomer prejudice/bias, and this is my attempt to
resolve this matter in-heuse prier to taking other measures. Please, lovk into
E&%ﬁsim&t&erg, and keep me informed as to the progress and outcome of your
nquiries. : TR : .

I ¢thank you in-advance for your time and efforts in this most important
matter, and I vemain.. ... . .. S : S

Kindest regards,

Dated: October 8, 2025

don S. Dittmer,
ecured Creditor;

.. MDOC WNo. 175464, . - -
: . Lakelond Correctiomal Facility,
141 First Steeet, . . .. »

Colduater, ML., 49036-9687.
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'EROOF OF SERVICE: * -

23-90086 (OL) (In Re: «.TE‘@%UM CARE smvigcas;mco )

C@urt Adminisﬁramr,

United States Bankmptﬁy Court,.
. 515 Rusk,

Heusmn, TXQ 77@02 o

H%HCE OF UNTTED ﬁﬁm

AL MATLING.

The following dosum@nt was' ’maﬂ.@d by’ Gm:don S@@t@ Bi,etm@@ on October 8, 2025,
to the Court Adninistrator at the above addﬁ@ssg @m is considered fued on
Cotober 8, 2025

1) REQUES’E‘ OF COURT ADMNIS’I‘RMDR°
2) PROOF-OF SERVICE; and, '
3) CERTIFICATE. OF. SERVICE. -

" “Case Name: ' In Re: TEHUM CARE: SERVICES INC.
"‘Ca‘m’mm@eo ; 2.,«99@@86 f@em

MEANS 'OF smm@g '

Serviee upon him/h@r h.s@ b@@m d@m, by s&@lﬁﬂg said document inside a pﬁ@@%ﬂ,};
addressed envelope and handing said sealed eavelope, along with properly
completed Expeddted Legal Meill Disbursement Authorization form, to prison
authorities for processing and positing into the out-going. Umit@d Sm&:@s maiﬁ.

-

aon So | ittmez’g o
Umsmwr@d Creditor,
~ MDOC No. 175464,
.. Lakeland C@z’r@c&i@ml Fa@ﬂﬁlty,
141 First Street,
Coldwater, MI:, &9036.

Dated: October 8, 2025
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SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF
(H@us&m mvisi@m} ‘

In Re: - | . - "Chepter 11
Tehwm Care Services, Inc. S Case No. 23-90086 (OM)
Debtor
I ,_‘___.w_;e‘:ﬂ;,"_; e e T

This is to certify that on the 8th day of October, 2@25 a true and
correct copy of (1) REQUEST OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR, anid, (2») PROOF OF SERVICE,

was mailed to the Courg Admﬁ,nistmt@r using the. Uni&:@d S@&%@g Postal Service,
addressed as follows:

Court Administrator ’

United States Bankeuptey Court
515 Rusk, ’

Eégusmnﬁ ‘EK. » 77002,

Dated: October 8§, 2025

. A 9
Uns&cured Grf@dit@m
MDOC No. 175464,
Lakeland: O@m@c&i@mﬂg Fecility,
1461 First Streat,
vmﬁ,&mm@f, MI 5 -49036-9687.






